
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
Regional Low Income Subsidy Points of Contact 

 
 
Region 1: Boston 
Joe Stone 
JFK Federal Building, Room 2325 
Boston, MA 02203-0003 
Telephone: 617-565-1297 
Fax: 617-565-1339 
Email: joseph.stone@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 2 : New York 
Lakezia Carmichael 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3811 
New York, NY 10278-0063 
Telephone: 212-616-2357 
Fax: 212-264-2665 
Email: lakezia.carmichael@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 3: Philadelphia 
Melissa Herd 
Suite 216, The Public Ledger 
150 S. Independence Mall West 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: 215-861-4165 
Fax: 215-861-4176 
Email: Melissa.herd@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 4: Atlanta 
Bob Foster 
Atlanta Federal Center, 4th Floor 
61 Forsyth Street, SW, Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA 30303-8909 
Telephone: 404-562-1743 
Fax: 404-562-7166 
Email: robert.foster@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 5: Chicago 
Brenda Delgado 
233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: 312-353-1446 
Fax: 312-353-0252 
Email : brenda.delgado@cms.hhs.gov 
 

 
 
Region 6: Dallas 
Gaye Humphrey 
1301 Young Street, room 714 
Dallas, TX 75202 
Telephone: 214-767-6455 
Fax: 214-767-6400 
Email: gaye.humphrey@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 7: Kansas City 
Nancy Schmidt 
Richard Bolling Federal Building 
601 East 12th Street, Room 235 
Kansas City, MO 64103-2808 
Telephone: 816-426-6519 
Fax: 816-235-7349 
Email: nancy.schmidt@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 8: Denver 
Debra Bowman 
Colorado State Bank Building 
1600 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202-4367 
Telephone: 303-844-5738 
Fax: 303-844-7054 
Email: debra.bowman@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 9: San Francisco 
Peter Bauer 
90 7th Street, #5-300 (5W) 
San Francisco, CA 94103-6706 
Telephone: 415-744-3664 
Fax: 415-744-3517 
Email: peter.bauer@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Region 10: Seattle 
Andrew Tartella 
2201 Sixth Avenue, MS/RX-40 
Suite 801 
Seattle, WA 98121 
Telephone: 206-615-2412 
Fax: 206 615-2363  
Email: Andrew.tartella@cms.hhs.gov 
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